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ORGANICI STAGIONE SPORTIVA 2023/2024 

ECCELLENZA  

NUMERO MATRICOLA DENOMINAZIONE  

1 962007   A.S.D. A.C. AFRAGOLESE  

2 922805   A.S.D.MARIGLIANESE CALCIO  

3 860 U.S. AGROPOLI  

4 72391 A.S.D. ALBANOVA CALCIO  

5 2420 U.S.D. APICE CALCIO 1964  

6 65143 A.S.D. AUDAX CERVINARA 1926  

7 943221 A.S.D. BUCCINO VOLCEI  

8 8720 A.S.D. CALPAZIO  

9 946170 A.S.D. CASTEL VOLTURNO CALCIO 22  

10 79295 A.S.D. CITTA DI SOLOFRA  

11 946215 A.S.D. EBOLITANA CALCIO1925 F.C.  

12 939163 A.S.D. FUTBALL CLUB FRATTESE1928  

13 621054 A.S.D. GIFFONI SEI CASALI  

14 934106   GLADIATOR 1924 SSD A RL  

15 933767 A.S.D. HERACLEA CALCIO  

16 953856 A.S.D. MONTE CALCIO CLUB 2023  

17 954983 S.S. NOLA 1925 S.S.D. A.R.L.  

18 953828 ASR POL. S.ANTONIO ABATE 1971  

19 943212 SSDARL POL. SANTA MARIA CILENTO  

20 944043 A.S.D. PUTEOLANA 1902  

21 938961 CSDS QUARTO AFROGRAD  

22 946979 A.S.D. REAL FORIO 2014  

23 953778 A.S.D. ROSSOBLU CASTEL S.GIORGIO  

24 620702 A.C.D. SANTA MARIA LA CARITA  

25 949328 A.S.D. SAVOIA 1908 S.S.D. A.R.L.  

26 937896 SSDARL SCAFATESE 1922  

27 75223 A.S.D. SESSANA  

28 936845 A.S.D. SS ERCOLANESE 1924  

29 949333 A.S.D UC GIVOVA CAPRI ANACAPRI  

30 936661 A.S. VIRTUS AFRAGOLA SOCCER  

31 922086 U.S.D. VIRTUS AV. S.STEFANO 2013  

32 955003 SSDSRL VIRTUS JUNIOR STABIA FR  
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PROMOZIONE  

 

    

NUMERO MATRICOLA DENOMINAZIONE  

1 950399 A.S.D. A.C. MARCHESA  

2 62796 A.S.D. A.C. TERZIGNO 1964  

3 962008   A.S.D. CELLOLESE CALCIO  

4 922708   A.S.D. SAN VITALIANO 1989  

5 922763   A.S.D. SAPRI CALCIO  

6 933987 A.S.D. AC OTTAVIANO  

7 946977 S.S.D. AGEROLA SRL  

8 951510 A.S.D. ALVIGNANO CALCIO  

9 935368 A.S.D. ATLETICO FAIANO  

10 68950 A.S.D. ATLETICO PAGANI  

11 949987 A.S.D. ATLETICO SAN GREGORIO  

12 916807 A.C.D. BAIANO  

13 72388 A.S. BARANO CALCIO  

14 74194 A.S.D. BOYS CAIVANESE  

15 952323 A.S.D. BOYS NAPOLI  

16 953435 A.S.D. CALCIO CAMPAGNA  

17 941956 A.S.D. CALCIO MELITO DI NAPOLI  

18 944312 A.S.D. CASAL DI PRINCIPE 81033  

19 620973 A.S.D. CASTELPOTO  

20 915494 A.S.D. CENTRO STORICO SALERNO  

21 953857 A.S.D. CERCOLA CALCIO FOX  

22 12890 A.S.D. CIMITILE  

23 933249 A.S.D. CITTA DI BATTIPAGLIA  

24 918919 A.S.D. CITTA DI CAMPAGNA 1919  

25 946984 A.S.D. F.CLUB VIRIBUS UNITIS 100  

26 942169 A.S.D. FOOTBALL CLUB MARIGLIANO  

27 944206 A.S.D. FORTITUDO CAMPI FLEGREI  

28 203261 A.S.D. IL PUNTO DI SVOLTA  

29 947946 A.S.D. LIONS GROTTA  

30 931912 F.C.D. LMM MONTEMILETTO  

31 64916 POL. MASSA LUBRENSE  

32 953817 A.S.D. MICRI CALCIO  

33 32350 ASD.AC MONTESARCHIO  

34 620511 A.S.D. MONTORO  

35 58874 A.S.D. MP SAN GIORGIO  

36 920543 C.S. NEAPOLIS  

37 912865 A.S.D. ORAT.DON GUANELLA SCAMPIA  

38 911427 A.S.D. PIANURA CALCIO 1977  

39 621238 A.S.D. POL. SPORTING PIETRELCINA  

40 949331 A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA PUGLIANELLO  

41 953847 A.S.D. POMIGLIANO  

42 946988 A.S.D. PROSANGIORGESE  
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43 954255 A.S.D. REAL GRAZZANISE  

44 953642 A.S.D. REAL S.MARTINO V.C.  

45 953741 A.S.D. REAL SANGIOVANNESE  

46 621011 A.S.D. RIONE TERRA  

47 930648 A.S.D. S.ANASTASIA CALCIO 1945  

48 945987 A.P.D. S.C. VICTORIA MARRA  

49 932184 A.S.D. SALERNUM BARONISSI  

50 952926 F.C. SANGIOVANNESE  

51 918016 A.S.D. SANSEVERINESE  

52 943958 ASC.D. SAVIANO 1960  

53 48170 ASDPOL SAVIGNANESE  

54 941808 A.S.D. SPORTING PONTECAGNANO  

55 954323 A.S.D. STABIA CITY  

56 933991 A.S.D. TEMERARIA 1957 SAN MANGO  

57 17450 A.S.D. U.S. FAIANO 1965  

58 950331 A.S.D. VICO CALCIO  

59 82236 A.S.D. VILLA LITERNO  

60 918017 A.S.D. VIRTUS LIBURIA  

61 941974 A.S.D. VIRTUS POMPEI SOCCER  

62 947718 A.S.D. VIRTUS SAN GENNARELLO  
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PRIMA CATEGORIA 

 

 

 

        NUMERO MATRICOLA DENOMINAZIONE  

1 940982 A.S.D. A.C. SCISCIANO  

2 922704   A.S.D. CASAPESENNA CALCIO  

3 962215   A.S.D. U.S. ARIANO  

4 936872 A.S.D. ABELLINUM CALCIO 2012  

5 951735 A.S.D. ACADEMY SAN NICOLA  

6 75194 A.S. AMOROSI  

7 962189   ASD MAUED CALCIO  

8 947405 A.S.D. ATLANTIS  

9 949339 A.S.D. ATLETICO BATTIPAGLIA 2018  

10 949603 A.S.D. ATLETICO BELLIZZI 1990  

11 933442 A.S.D. ATLETICO CASTELFRANCI1983  

12 945571 A.S.D. ATLETICO CERRETO  

13 948116 A.S.D. ATLETICO NUCERIA 2017  

14 933690 A.S.D. ATLETICO PISCIOTTA  

15 954337 A.S.D. ATLETICO SAN SOSSIO 2021  

16 948048 A.P.D. ATLETICO SAN VALENTINO T.  

17 930132 A.C. BONITO  

18 916900 A.S.D. BOYS PIANURESE 2005  

19 948011 A.S.D. CALCIO INTERNAPOLI 1964  

20 950423 A.S.D. CAPITELLO 2018  

21 915206 S.S.C. CARINOLA  

22 916649 A.S.D. CASAMARCIANO  

23 79465 POL. CASTELFRANCI  

24 941251 A.S.D. CAVA UNITED FOOTBALL CLUB  

25 936433 A.S.D. CERVUS22  

26 621144 U.S.D. CITTA DI MONTORO  

27 948103 A.S.D. CITTA DI SANT ARPINO  

28 950296 A.S.D. CITY ANGRI  

29 950348 A.S.D. CLAUDIOOLIVA PASSO ECLANO  

30 920552 A.S.D. CLUB GIOVENTU TRAMONTI 85  

31 955430 A.S.D. CLUB SERRE CALCIO  

32 954959 A.S.D. DE LUCIA  

33 950445 A.S.D. DURAZZANO CALCIO  

34 952487 A.S.D. ESTER 2023  

35 952927 A.S.D. FARAONE  

36 930137 A.S.D. FELICE SCANDONE  

37 944113 A.S.D. FIDELIS AGRO  

38 921395 A.S.D. FOLGORE LACEDONIA  

39 955129 A.S.D. FOOTBALL CLUB NOCELLETO  

40 954514 A.S.D. FOOTBALL CLUB SAN GIORGIO  

41 72201 A.S.D. FORZA E CORAGGIO BN  

42 620962 U.S. FRIGENTO STURNO ASD  

43 915482 U.S.D. G. CAROTENUTO  
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44 949992 A.S.D. G.B. CAPRESE  

45 21360 U.S. GIFFONESE  

46 946021 A.S.D. GRAGNANO CALCIO 1939  

47 944379 A.S.D. INTERPIANURESE  

48 920553 A.S.D. ISOLA DI PROCIDA  

49 916102 A.S.D. JUVENTUDE STABIA 2001  

50 951953 A.S.D. K TEAM CASALNUOVO  

51 946989 A.S.D. LACCO AMENO 2013  

52 938591 A.S.D. LAVORATE CALCIO  

53 941973 A.S.D. LEOPARDI CALCIO  

54 919884 A.S.D. LETTERE  

55 946985 A.S.D. LIVING SARNO  

56 931637 G.S. MACCHIA  

57 620198 A.S.D. MAUED SAN PIETRO  

58 953415 A.S.D. MICHELE AMODEO MONTEFORTE  

59 949614 A.S.D. MONDRAGONE CITY  

60 955559 A.S.D. MONTECALVARIO CALCIO  

61 954352 A.S.D. MUGNANO DEL CARDINALE  

62 953632 A.S.D. NUOVA NAPOLI NORD  

63 919678 A.S.D. OLYMPIC SALERNO  

64 947905 A.S.D. OLYMPICA CILENTO  

65 949888 A.S.D. ORFRI CALCIO  

66 953053 A.S.D. PANNARANO CALCIO  

67 938266 A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BARONISSI  

68 70623 A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BISACCESE  

69 954420 A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA GRICIGNANO  

70 950270 A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA MARINA 1977  

71 946987 A.S.D. POMPEIANA 1929  

72 946252 A.S.D. PRO SALA FOOTBALLCLUB  

73 620670 A.S.D. PUTEOLANA 1909  

74 952517 A.S.D. QUALIANO CALCIO FC  

75 948013 A.S.D. QUARTO CALCIO 1962  

76 954342 A.S.D. REAL ARIENZO  

77 937897 A.S.D. REAL BELLIZZI  

78 954305 A.S.D. REAL CAPOSELE CALCIO  

79 916844 POL.D. REAL PALOMONTE  

80 931688 A.S.D. REAL ROVIGLIANO 2009  

81 950247 A.S.D. REAL SAN NICOLA MANFREDI  

82 948168 A.S.D. REAL VATOLLA  

83 932588 A.S.D. REAL VESUVIO  

84 938454 A.S.D. REAL VIRTUS BAIA 1947  

85 943940 U.S.D. ROCCA SAN FELICE  

86 69168 POL. ROCCHESE  

87 620943 A.S.D. S.GIOVANNI BATTISTA  

88 205582 POL. S.GIUSEPPE  

89 952925 A.S.D. SALERNO GUISCARDS  

90 931916 A.S.D. SAN NICOLA CALCIO 2009  
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91 917086 A.S.D. SAN SEBASTIANO F.C.  

92 920330 A.S.D. SAN VALENTINO 1975  

93 45110 A.S.D. SAN VITO POSITANO 1956  

94 947935 A.S.D. SANCIPRIANESE  

95 955330 A.S.D. SANGENNARESE 1916  

96 954208 A.S.D. SANITA UNITED 2019  

97 933791 A.S.D. SANT AGNELLO CALCIO  

98 953870 ASD SANT ANIELLO GRAGNANO  

99 949876 A.S.D. SANT EGIDIO CALCIO  

100 948052 A.S.D. SIANO CALCIO 2017  

101 950281 A.S.D. SPORTING CLUB PALOMONTE  

102 952329 A.S.D. SPORTING LIONI  

103 947987 A.S.D. SPORTING PAGANI  

104 952332 A.S.D. SPORTING PONTE 2019  

105 935259 A.S.D. SPORTING VENTICANO  

106 946157 A.S.D. STELLA CIOFFI  

107 935282 A.S.D. STELLA ROSSA DUEMILASEI  

108 60446 A.S.D. TEANO CALCIO 1939  

109 70691 POL. TORELLA DEI LOMBARDI  

110 942054 A.S.D. TOTAL FOOTBALL CLUB  

111 945889 A.S.D. U.S. ALTAVILLA 2016  

112 620531 A.S.D. U.S. POSEIDON 1958  

113 946978 A.S.D. VICO EQUENSE 1958  

114 952930 SD.POL VIRIBUS UNITIS 1917 SRT  

115 620455   VIRTUS GOTI 97  

116 933446 A.S.D. VIRTUS MONTEFORTE IRPINO  

117 66320 ASDPOL VITULANO  

118 911484 A.S.D. VITULAZIO CALCIO  

119 952426 A.S.D. WE LL COME UNITED  

120 948115 A.S.D. WNB FOOTBALL AVERSA  
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SECONDA CATEGORIA 

 

 

 

NUMERO MATRICOLA DENOMINAZIONE  

1 962669   A.S.D. BAGNESE CALCIO  

2 962696   A.S.D. CERASO  

3 962747   A.S.D. MONTECORICE UNITED  

4 944201 U.S. A.S.D. QUADRIVIO  

5 962654   A.S.D. VIRTUS MONTEMILETTO  

6 962363   A.S.D.S.PIETRO DI SCAFATI  

7 955285 A.S.D. AC CAPRIOLI  

8 953548 SSDARL ACADEMY PASQUALE FOGGIA  

9 941528 A.S.D. ACCADEMIA C.G.E N.SIBILIA  

10 933984 A.S.D. ACERRANA 1926  

11 950409 A.S.D. AKROPOLIS 2021  

12 955362 A.S.D. ALESSANDRO DE DOMINICIS  

13 938175 A.S.D. ANGELS EPISCOPIO  

14 945993 A.S.D. ANTONIO TEDINO  

15 944153 A.S.D. AQUILE ROSANERO CASERTA  

16 936032 A.S.D. AQUILOTTI IRNO  

17 950006 A.S.D. ARECHI CALCIO  

18 962644   ASD ACCA CANCELLO ARNONE  

19 962428   ASD CONTRADA FORINO  

20 962527   ASD NEWBATTIPAGLIA SOCCER  

21 922682   ASD SIDUS ROTONDI  

22 950363 A.S.D. ATHLETIC ACCADIA  

23 944360 A.S.D. ATLETICO BAIANO 2021  

24 955202 A.S.D. ATLETICO BUONALBERGO  

25 954281 A.S.D. ATLETICO CALABRITTO  

26 955034 A.S.D. ATLETICO CALVIZZANO  

27 953306 A.S.D. ATLETICO CERCOLA  

28 938915 A.S.D. ATLETICO FOIANO  

29 950349 A.S.D. ATLETICO MANOCALZATI  

30 955594 A.S.D. ATLETICO SIRIGNANO  

31 951860 A.S.D. ATLETICO SPARANISE  

32 955329 A.S.D. ATLETICO STABIA 2022  

33 69952 A.S.D. ATLETIK  

34 931945 A.S.D. AUDAX DUGENTA  

35 915265 A.C. BAGNOLESE A.S.D.  

36 954997 A.S.D. BLUE DEVILS  

37 954300 A.S.D. BOCA VALLATA  

38 951673 A.S.D. BORBONIA FELIX  

39 953392 A.S.D. BOYS CESINALI  

40 65125 A.C. BRACIGLIANO  

41 939197 A.S.D. C.S. LENTISCOSA  

42 948104 A.S.D. CAGGIANO CALCIO  

43 952427 A.S.D. CALCIO ENZO LA MANNA  
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44 941852 A.S.D. CASERTA NEAPOLIS  

45 952367 A.S.D. CASOLA CALCIO  

46 946131 A.S.D. CELLARUM 2012  

47 949981 A.S.D. CEPPALONI INTERCOLLINE  

48 949648 SSDARL CERVINO CALCIO  

49 947758 A.S.D. CICCIANO  

50 916577 ASDPOL CILENTO ACADEMY  

51 935791 S.S.D. CITTA' DI AVELLINO  

52 952148 S.C.D. CITTA DI TORRE DEL GRECO  

53 954147 A.S.D. CIVILIS CANDELA  

54 948372 A.S.D. CLAUSUS JANI  

55 81339   CLUB AMICI DI LUZZANO  

56 955413 APD CLUB PONTECAGNANO  

57 69930 A.D.P. COMPRENSORIO MISCANO  

58 954380 A.S.D. DINAMO FRATTAMINORE  

59 946015 A.S.D. F.C. CASALNUOVO  

60 952188 A.S.D. F.C. CELLOLE BAIA DOMIZIA  

61 939077 A.S.D. FOOTBALL CLUB NAPOLI NORD  

62 922092 A.S.D. FOX PAESTUM  

63 954994 SRL FRO CALCIO SSD ARL  

64 947853 A.S.D. G.S. PIETRELCINA  

65 955539 A.S.D. GAIANESE  

66 952207 A.S.D. GASPARE TADDEO CERVINARA  

67 61744 U.S. GESUALDO  

68 950290 A.S.D. GLI INVISIBILI BISACCIA  

69 953547 A.C.D. GRUMESE CALCIO  

70 943980 A.S.D. GUIDO CUORE DI ROCCA  

71 962695   IMBRIANI TEAM ASSOCIAZION  

72 69985 U.S.D. INTERCAMPANIA  

73 620730 A.S.D. LAURINO  

74 917816 A.S.D. LONGOBARDA SALERNO  

75 953362 A.S.D. LUCA VIVE NOCERA 2020  

76 955459 A.S.D. MARCELLINO 2006  

77 955370 A.S.D. MESSERCOLA  

78 950100 A.S.D. MITHRAEUM 2018  

79 70900 ASD.C. MOLINARA  

80 951522 A.S.D. NUOVA ANTONIANA 2019  

81 920317 A.S.D. NUOVA JUVE SAMMARITANA  

82 947825 A.S.D. OLEVANESE  

83 950153 A.S.D. ORSARA DI PUGLIA  

84 954565 A.S.D. PADULA TONINO PAOLINI  

85 74242 GSS.D. PIANO PIZZERIA LUCIA  

86 962371   PIANURA 80126 ASD  

87 947889 A.S.D. PICENTINA 2022  

88 955546 A.S.D. PIETRADEFUSI  

89 948117 A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA ETRURIA  

90 939094 A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA FAICCHIO  
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91 955503 A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA LAMBRO  

92 955512 A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA POSTIGLIONE  

93 962337   POLISPORTIVA TERMINIO ACADEMY  

94 943799 A.S.D. PRO SALERNO CALCIO  

95 917453 A.S.D. PROGETTO GIOVANI 2006  

96 953282 A.S.D. PROTOPISANI SOCCER  

97 952202 A.S.D. QUINQUE DE ROCA  

98 948306 A.S.D. RANGERS QUALIANO 1998  

99 938732 A.S.D. REAL AVELLINO  

100 954340 A.S.D. REAL BANZANO  

101 955086 A.S.D. REAL CARBONARA  

102 955282 A.S.D. REAL CARILLIA  

103 952317 A.S.D. REAL CASAMALE  

104 917565 A.S.D. REAL CASAREA  

105 942010 A.P. REAL FILETTA PEZZANO  

106 941132 A.S.D. REAL MARANO  

107 952285 A.S.D. REAL S.ANGELO IN FORMIS  

108 955316 A.S.D. REAL SAN GIOVANNI  

109 914597 A.S.D. REAL SASSO 12  

110 945916 A.S.D. REAL SERINO 2016  

111 942201 A.C.D. RICIGLIANO  

112 955033 U.S.D. S.LUCIA DI SERINO  

113 930726 A.S.D. S.S.C. CAPUA  

114 620668 A.S.D. S.S.GIUSEPPE SICONOLFI  

115 942000 A.S.D. SACRO CUORECANCELLOARNONE  

116 955598 A.S.D. SAN CASTRESE CALCIO  

117 944203 A.S.D. SAN LEUCIO DEL SANNIO  

118 951943 A.S.D. SAN MARCO DEI CAVOTI  

119 954338 A.S.D. SAN NICOLA BARONIA  

120 911784 A.P.D. SANTA MARIA ASSUNTA  

121 952186 A.S.D. SANTA TECLA CALCIO 2019  

122 915483 A.S.D. SASSANO CALCIO  

123 74628 A.S.D. SCUOLA CALCIO SPES  

124 919840 A.S. SERRA 2007  

125 935229 A.S.D. SICIGNANO  

126 955008 A.S.D. SOCCER ACADEMY BELSITO  

127 953818 A.S.D. SOCCER FRIENDS MP  

128 953501 A.S.D. SOL SPORTS CLUB  

129 932667 A.S.D. SPERONE  

130 950235 A.S.D. SPORTING CAMPANIA CASERTA  

131 620891 POL. SPORTING CLUB PICENTIA  

132 935362 A.S.D. SPORTING PAGO VEIANO 2011  

133 954900 A.S.D. SPORTING VOLTURARA  

134 947902 A.S.D. SUPERSANTOS F.C.  

135 952221 A.S.D. TAURASI 2019  

136 951786 A.S.D. TRE TORRI SAN MARCELLINO  

137 951862 A.S.D. U.S. POLLESE 1923  
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138 952431 A.S.D. UNION VITULAZIO  

139 68157 U.S.D. VALENTINO MAZZOLA  

140 947768 ASD AC VIETRIRAITO 1970  

141 935796 A.S.D. VIS ARIANO ACCADIA  

         

         

  



 
F.I.G.C. - L.N.D. - C.R. Campania – ORGANICI STAGIONE SPORTIVA 2024/2025                                        Pagina 11 
 

TERZA CATEGORIA AVELLINO 
 

 

NUMERO MATRICOLA DENOMINAZIONE  

1 962386   A.C. MANOCALZATI A.S.D.  

2 962655   A.S.D 3R MORRA  

3 962691   A.S.D.  S. ANGELO ALLESC  

4 962603   A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA CONZA  

5 962282   A.S.D. SOCRATES CARPIGNAN  

6 67197 POL. ANDRETTA  

7 962652   ASD POLISPORTIVA PASSO SA  

8 962446   ASD SANTANDREA  

9 962741   ASD SANTANGELO A SCALA  

10 962454   ASD SPARTAK GROTTA  

11 962740   ASD VILLANOVA  

12 950038 A.S.D. ATLETICO BONITO  

13 955549 A.S.D. ATLETICO CASTELVETERE  

14 937021 A.S.D. ATRIPALDA  

15 945996 A.S.D. BORUSSIA ARAGONES  

16 955595 A.S.D. CALCIO SAVIGNANESE  

17 79465 POL. CASTELFRANCI  

18 962444   CULTURALE LIBERAMENTE  

19 953167 A.S.D. DINAMO SAN FELICE  

20 948357 A.S.D. ETOILE MONTORO  

21 962312   F.C. LUOGOSANO  

22 955619 A.S.D. FLUMERI CALCIO  

23 74235 A.S.D. GRUPPO GIOVANI BANZANO  

24 950289 A.S.D. GUARDIAROCCA F.C.  

25 954345 A.S.D. LA GRAV IT  

26 620769 A.S. LIBERTAS GROTTOLELLA  

27 955545 A.S.D. MONTEFREDANE 2022  

28 948001 A.S.D. MONTELLA FOOTBALL ACADEMY  

29 944473 A.S.D. NOVA SPES  

30 76157 A.C. NUSCO 75  

31 933052 A.S.D. PELUSO ACADEMY  

32 962266   REAL ANZANO 2023  

33 955622 ASDAPS S.LEUCIO E S. PANTALEONE  

34 952346 A.S.D. SALZA IRPINA 1999  

35 931519 A.S.D. SPORTING PATERNOPOLI  

36 74245 A.S.D. US ROCCABASCERANA  

37 952082 A.S.D. VIRTUS MONTEFALCIONE  

38 954332 A.S.D. VIRTUS SAN MANGO  
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TERZA CATEGORIA BENEVENTO 
 

 

NUMERO MATRICOLA DENOMINAZIONE  

1 950411 A.S.D. A.C. BASELICE  

2 962453   A.S.D. ATLETICO CAMPOLI M  

3 962461   A.S.D. F.C. GUARDIA SANFR  

4 955411 A.S.D. ACADEMY PESCO SANNITA  

5 81761 A.S.D. AIROLA  

6 955599 A.S.D. BONEA  

7 936939 A.S.D. CALVI  

8 941885 A.S.D. CASTELFRANCO CALCIO  

9 620090 A.S.D. FARNETUM  

10 940944 A.S.D. FRASSO TELESINO  

11 962429   POLISPORTIVA APOLLOSA ASD  

12 955535 A.S.D. REAL CELLE DI SAN VITO  

13 955593 A.S.D. REINO  

14 939164 ASDPOL S.GIORGIOLAMOLARA1992 APS  

15 954343 A.S.D. SPORTING CERRETO  

16 955524 A.S.D. T.S. INSIEME PER LO SPORT  

17 955115 POL.D. VENERE 2021 A.S.D.  

18 944000 A.S.D. VIRTUS BENEVENTO F.C.  
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TERZA CATEGORIA CASERTA 
 

 

NUMERO MATRICOLA DENOMINAZIONE  

1 962698   A.S.D. BOYS VANVITELLI  

2 962205 ASR A.S.D. PILADE BRONZETTI  

3 962694   A.S.D. PUGLIANO CALCIO  

4 962726   A.S.D. SPORTING BELLONA  

5 962688   A.S.D. STELLAZZURRA  

6 954357 A.S.D. ANDREOLANA SPORT  

7 962683   ASD NEW TRE TORRI SAN MARCO  

8 962470   ASD SANTA MARIA LA FOSSA  

9 955161 A.S.D. FRANCOLISE CALCIO 2022  

10 952456 A.S.D. MACERATA CALCIO 2018  

11 935353 A.S.D. OASI SANFELICIANA  

12 955586 A.S.D. REAL CAMIGLIANO  

13 954381 A.S.D. REAL TEVEROLA 81  

14 912984 A.S.D. RECALE 2002  

15 944154 A.S.D. SAN POTITO ACADEMY  

16 953028 A.S.D. SPORTING CASTEL MORRONE  

17 949984 A.S.D. VIRTUS PIETRAMELARA  

18 954286 A.S.D. WORLD SOCCER S.ARPINO  
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TERZA CATEGORIA NAPOLI 
 

 

NUMERO MATRICOLA DENOMINAZIONE  

1 962468   A.S.D. CALCIO VERI AMICI  

2 955138 A.S.D. ACCADEMY SOCCER GI.MA.AL.  

3 962460   ASD ARZANINO  

4 962595   ASD MILLENIUM  

5 962474   ASD VESUVIO BOSCOTRECASE  

6 950343 A.S.D. ATHLETIC PANZA  

7 931079 A.S.D. ATLETICO PORTICI 2009  

8 941450 A.S.D. ATLETICO SANT AGATA  

9 620795 POL.D. BOYS MELITO  

10 951888 A.S.D. CANTERA NAPOLI  

11 962214   DBFS SAN PIETRO  

12 939072 A.S.D. EMANUELE TROISE  

13 952975 A.S.D. FOOTBALL ACADEMY  

14 955472 A.S.D. FOOTBALL CLUB LAGO PATRIA  

15 951619 A.S.D. I NUMERI 1  

16 955592 A.S.D. JULIANENSE CALCIO  

17 962734   NEW VIRTUS PARTENOPE ASD  

18 962080 ASR RINASCITA AFRAGOLA 2023  

19 954464 A.S.D. SPORTING CAMPOSANO 2021  

20 941660   STABIA ACADEMY A.S.D.  
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TERZA CATEGORIA SALERNO 
 

 

NUMERO MATRICOLA DENOMINAZIONE  

1 962445   A.S.D. CALCIO GREGORIANA  

2 962755   A.S.D. PALINURO 2023  

3 962646   A.S.D. PIAGGINESE  

4 962418   A.S.D. REAL MONTESANO  

5 962480   A.S.D. REAL SIANESE 1961  

6 962635   A.S.D. SANZESE  

7 962537   A.S.D. SCUOLA CALCIO TR9  

8 962487   A.S.D. SPORTING BUCCINO  

9 962430   A.S.D. TEGGIANESE  

10 962572   A.S.D. VIRTUS S.VALENTINO  

11 933698 A.S.D. ALL STARS  

12 936792 A.S.D. ALTAVILLA SILENTINA 2012  

13 955609 A.S.D. AQUARA 2022  

14 948181 A.S.D. ASAD PEGASO  

15 962749   ASD REAL TORCHIARA UNITED  

16 962656   ASD SANGIACOMESE2023  

17 962473   ASDMARINADIEBOLI23CALCIO  

18 955520 A.S.D. ATLETICO SAN ROCCO  

19 918020 A.S.D. BUONABITACOLO SOCCER  

20 944282 A.S.D. CASTELVERNIERI  

21 620963 ASD.R. CAVA 2000  

22 946131 A.S.D. CELLARUM 2012  

23 946119 A.S.D. CETARA  

24 913713 A.S.D. 
GIFFONI SALVATORE 
ANSELMO 

 

25 954292 A.S.D. ISPANI CALCIO  

26 952260 A.S.D. LA CILENTANA SPORT  

27 916742 A.S.D. NOVI VELIA  

28 947986 A.S.D. OLIVETO CITRA 1975  

29 931889 A.S.D. PICCOLO STADIO RED LIONS  

30 955283 A.S.D. PISCIOTTA CALCIO 2022  

31 938266 A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BARONISSI  

32 955503 A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA LAMBRO  

33 620982 ASDPOL PRO COLLIANO  

34 952328 A.S.D. REAL ANGRI 2019  

35 955493 A.S.D. REAL CILENTO 2022  

36 921903 A.S. REAL CONTURSI TERME  

37 945900 A.S.D. REAL SANTA CECILIA  

38 954348 A.S.D. REAL STIO  

39 954824 A.S.D. REAL TAVERNA  

40 63034 U.S.D. RUFOLI  

41 952312   SALZANO TEAM CALCIO ASD  

42 955597 A.S.D. SAN MANGO MONTESTELLA  

43 952330 A.S.D. SANTA MARIA DEGLI ANGELI  
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44 953174 A.S.D. SAPRI SOCC.SCHOOL CILENTO  

45 950152 A.S.D. SPORTING CELLE  

46 931561 A.S.D. TEMPALTA  

47 953533 A.S.D. URSENTINA  

48 954254 A.S.D. US ROFRANO  

49 954985 A.S.D. VIRTUS BUXENTUM  

50 950410 A.S.D. VIRTUS SCALA 2018  
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UNDER 19 

 

 

 

NUMERO MATRICOLA DENOMINAZIONE  

1 962007   A.S.D. A.C. AFRAGOLESE  

2 962008   A.S.D. CELLOLESE CALCIO  

3 922708   A.S.D. SAN VITALIANO 1989  

4 922763   A.S.D. SAPRI CALCIO  

5 922805   A.S.D.MARIGLIANESE CALCIO  

6 933987 A.S.D. AC OTTAVIANO  

7 950407 A.S.D. ACADEMY REAL MADDALONI  

8 946977 S.S.D. AGEROLA SRL  

9 860 U.S. AGROPOLI  

10 72391 A.S.D. ALBANOVA CALCIO  

11 620554 A.S.D. ALFATERNA  

12 951510 A.S.D. ALVIGNANO CALCIO  

13 620268 A.S.D. ANACAPRI  

14 2420 U.S.D. APICE CALCIO 1964  

15 944153 A.S.D. AQUILE ROSANERO CASERTA  

16 935313   ASD SARNESE 1926  

17 945571 A.S.D. ATLETICO CERRETO  

18 955081 A.S.D. ATLETICO MARANO  

19 949987 A.S.D. ATLETICO SAN GREGORIO  

20 948048 A.P.D. ATLETICO SAN VALENTINO T.  

21 65143 A.S.D. AUDAX CERVINARA 1926  

22 916807 A.C.D. BAIANO  

23 952323 A.S.D. BOYS NAPOLI  

24 943221 A.S.D. BUCCINO VOLCEI  

25 951620 A.S.D. CAMPANIA PUTEOLANA  

26 951888 A.S.D. CANTERA NAPOLI  

27 950423 A.S.D. CAPITELLO 2018  

28 944312 A.S.D. CASAL DI PRINCIPE 81033  

29 941251 A.S.D. CAVA UNITED FOOTBALL CLUB  

30 915494 A.S.D. CENTRO STORICO SALERNO  

31 953857 A.S.D. CERCOLA CALCIO FOX  

32 933249 A.S.D. CITTA DI BATTIPAGLIA  

33 918919 A.S.D. CITTA DI CAMPAGNA 1919  

34 621144 U.S.D. CITTA DI MONTORO  

35 948103 A.S.D. CITTA DI SANT ARPINO  

36 79295 A.S.D. CITTA DI SOLOFRA  

37 952148 S.C.D. CITTA DI TORRE DEL GRECO  

38 954959 A.S.D. DE LUCIA  

39 946215 A.S.D. EBOLITANA CALCIO1925 F.C.  

40 953759 SSDARL F.C. POMPEI  

41 946984 A.S.D. F.CLUB VIRIBUS UNITIS 100  

42 952927 A.S.D. FARAONE  

43 944206 A.S.D. FORTITUDO CAMPI FLEGREI  
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44 954994 SRL FRO CALCIO SSD ARL  

45 939163 A.S.D. FUTBALL CLUB FRATTESE1928  

46 947853 A.S.D. G.S. PIETRELCINA  

47 621054 A.S.D. GIFFONI SEI CASALI  

48 933767 A.S.D. HERACLEA CALCIO  

49 203261 A.S.D. IL PUNTO DI SVOLTA  

50 920553 A.S.D. ISOLA DI PROCIDA  

51 60442 S.S. *JUVE STABIA S.R.L.  

52 206588 A.S.D. LEONARDO SURRO  

53 931912 F.C.D. LMM MONTEMILETTO  

54 64916 POL. MASSA LUBRENSE  

55 936446 A.S.D. 
MEMORY GIACOMO 
CARACCIOLO 

 

56 953817 A.S.D. MICRI CALCIO  

57 949991 A.S.D. MONTE MAGGIORE FUTSAL  

58 58874 A.S.D. MP SAN GIORGIO  

59 920543 C.S. NEAPOLIS  

60 954983 S.S. NOLA 1925 S.S.D. A.R.L.  

61 919678 A.S.D. OLYMPIC SALERNO  

62 947905 A.S.D. OLYMPICA CILENTO  

63 938719 A.S.D. PAOLISI 2000  

64 911427 A.S.D. PIANURA CALCIO 1977  

65 953828 ASR POL. S.ANTONIO ABATE 1971  

66 621238 A.S.D. POL. SPORTING PIETRELCINA  

67 70623 A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BISACCESE  

68 939094 A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA FAICCHIO  

69 949331 A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA PUGLIANELLO  

70 946988 A.S.D. PROSANGIORGESE  

71 944043 A.S.D. PUTEOLANA 1902  

72 938961 CSDS QUARTO AFROGRAD  

73 933647 A.S.D. REAL ACERRANA 1926  

74 954342 A.S.D. REAL ARIENZO  

75 946979 A.S.D. REAL FORIO 2014  

76 204489 A.S.D. REAL G. SCIREA  

77 916844 POL.D. REAL PALOMONTE  

78 621011 A.S.D. RIONE TERRA  

79 953778 A.S.D. ROSSOBLU CASTEL S.GIORGIO  

80 930648 A.S.D. S.ANASTASIA CALCIO 1945  

81 945987 A.P.D. S.C. VICTORIA MARRA  

82 932184 A.S.D. SALERNUM BARONISSI  

83 920330 A.S.D. SAN VALENTINO 1975  

84 918016 A.S.D. SANSEVERINESE  

85 933791 A.S.D. SANT AGNELLO CALCIO  

86 620702 A.C.D. SANTA MARIA LA CARITA  

87 943958 ASC.D. SAVIANO 1960  

88 949328 A.S.D. SAVOIA 1908 S.S.D. A.R.L.  

89 937896 SSDARL SCAFATESE 1922  
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90 75223 A.S.D. SESSANA  

91 936845 A.S.D. SS ERCOLANESE 1924  

92 60446 A.S.D. TEANO CALCIO 1939  

93 933991 A.S.D. TEMERARIA 1957 SAN MANGO  

94 17450 A.S.D. U.S. FAIANO 1965  

95 620531 A.S.D. U.S. POSEIDON 1958  

96 949333 A.S.D UC GIVOVA CAPRI ANACAPRI  

97 935793 A.S.D. UNIONE SPORTIVA SUCCIVO  

98 82236 A.S.D. VILLA LITERNO  

99 936661 A.S. VIRTUS AFRAGOLA SOCCER  

100 922086 U.S.D. VIRTUS AV. S.STEFANO 2013  

101 620455   VIRTUS GOTI 97  

102 955003 SSDSRL VIRTUS JUNIOR STABIA FR  

103 918017 A.S.D. VIRTUS LIBURIA  

104 941974 A.S.D. VIRTUS POMPEI SOCCER  

105 947718 A.S.D. VIRTUS SAN GENNARELLO  

     

     

*SOCIETÀ FUORI CLASSIFICA  
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UNDER 18 DILETTANTI 

 

 

 

NUMERO MATRICOLA DENOMINAZIONE  

1 962499   A.S.D. ACADEMY R. BOSCOTR  

2 962673   A.S.D. REAL FELACO  

3 922805   A.S.D.MARIGLIANESE CALCIO  

4 953198 A.S.D. ACADEMY FELICE PICCOLO  

5 953426 A.S.D. ACADEMY MARIGLIANESE  

6 951735 A.S.D. ACADEMY SAN NICOLA  

7 954989 A.S.D. ACADEMY VALLE DELL ORCO  

8 933256 A.S.D. ARES CASORIA 2009  

9 949884   ARES TEAM S.S.D. A R.L.  

10 935313   ASD SARNESE 1926  

11 931079 A.S.D. ATLETICO PORTICI 2009  

12 941450 A.S.D. ATLETICO SANT AGATA  

13 8720 A.S.D. CALPAZIO  

14 951620 A.S.D. CAMPANIA PUTEOLANA  

15 944312 A.S.D. CASAL DI PRINCIPE 81033  

16 949611   CENTRO ESTER SSD ARL  

17 940911 ASD.FC COSTA D AMALFI  

18 934639 S.S.D. EUROPA S.R.L.  

19 946015 A.S.D. F.C. CASALNUOVO  

20 945468 A.S.D. F.C. FENIX  

21 953759 SSDARL F.C. POMPEI  

22 930137 A.S.D. FELICE SCANDONE  

23 954994 SRL FRO CALCIO SSD ARL  

24 953863   GELBISON S.S.D. A.R.L.  

25 949392 A.S.D. GIOVE ACADEMY  

26 934106   GLADIATOR 1924 SSD A RL  

27 620811 A.S.D. GRUPPO SPORTIVO HERAJON  

28 940865 A.S.D. IENA SOCCER ACADEMY 2014  

29 941122 ASR INTERNAPOLI S.S.D. A.R.L.  

30 951509 S.S.D. ISCHIA CALCIO ARL  

31 955592 A.S.D. JULIANENSE CALCIO  

32 203728 A.S.D. JUVE SAN PRISCO  

33 931912 F.C.D. LMM MONTEMILETTO  

34 64916 POL. MASSA LUBRENSE  

35 913494 ASC.D. MATERDEI  

36 953856 A.S.D. MONTE CALCIO CLUB 2023  

37 32350 ASD.AC MONTESARCHIO  

38 620511 A.S.D. MONTORO  

39 954352 A.S.D. MUGNANO DEL CARDINALE  

40 953783 A.P.D. NEW PLAY FOX  

41 952941 SSDSRL NOCERINA CALCIO 1910  

42 949888 A.S.D. ORFRI CALCIO  

43 71942   PAGANESE CALCIO 1926 SRL  
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44 68962 U.S.D. PALMESE  

45 913014 A.S.D. POL.R. SANNICOLESE  

46 938266 A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BARONISSI  

47 948369   PORTICI FBC SSDARL  

48 620670 A.S.D. PUTEOLANA 1909  

49 952517 A.S.D. QUALIANO CALCIO FC  

50 933647 A.S.D. REAL ACERRANA 1926  

51 954342 A.S.D. REAL ARIENZO  

52 945612 A.S.D. REAL MARCIANISE  

53 620941 A.S.D. REAL SITO S.LEUCIO  

54 620668 A.S.D. S.S.GIUSEPPE SICONOLFI  

55 205999 A.S.D. S.SEBASTIANO CALCIOMAZZEO  

56 933791 A.S.D. SANT AGNELLO CALCIO  

57 620702 A.C.D. SANTA MARIA LA CARITA  

58 947809 A.S.D. SMEDILE FUTEBOL CLUBE  

59 953818 A.S.D. SOCCER FRIENDS MP  

60 954099 A.S.D. SPORTING AMINEI F.C.  

61 945436 A.S.D. SPORTLAND NOLA CALCIO  

62 949250 S.S. TURRIS CALCIO S.R.L.  

 


